-OP \$40.00 2229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takumi Interactive, Inc.		04/03/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	uBid, Inc.	
Street Address:	8725 W Higgins Road, Suite 900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229515	UBID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)232-6597

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (630) 232-6333

Email: ccurtis@foote-meyers.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Curtis, c/o Foote, Meyers

Address Line 1: 28 N First Street, Suite 2
Address Line 4: Geneva, ILLINOIS 60134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Curtis
Signature:	/Charles Curtis/
Date:	02/24/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment - Takumi to uBid#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0726

(TUE) 4.15'03 14:49/ST.14:4**%%2%6 40% Delawa**meP 2 Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:46 PM 04/15/2003 FILED 02:44 PM 04/15/2003

SRV 030247294 - 3633799 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
TAKUMI INTERACTIVE, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Takumi Interactive, Inc. which was incorporated on March 7, 2003.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1:

ARTICLE I - NAME

- 1.1) The name of the corporation is uBid, Inc.
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: April 14, 2003

David Baer, Assistant Secretary

#2788634\]

RECORDED: 02/24/2009

** TOTAL PAGE, R2 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0727